## Northern New Mexico Fine Arts & Crafts Guild

## Application for Cathedral Park Summer Show Series 2025 Entry deadline is April 1, 2025

PRIN	IT LEGIBLY:			
Nam	e: Business	Name:		
Mail	ing Address:			
City		State:	Zip:	
	il: Website			
Mob	ile: Fine Arts and Crafts M	edia(s):		
Eme	rgency Contact (Name/Phone #)			
	State CRS Number:			
2025	Summer Show Series: Two Fine Arts & Crafts shows in d	lowntown Santa F	e!	
	May 24. 25 & 26.	3 da <sup>,</sup>	y show booth fee:	\$400
	September 27 & 28.		y show booth fee:	\$300
			ees for your information	
Oro	ler here for postcards to be mailed in advance by May 1	, 2025 - \$30 for 2	5, \$45 for 50, \$60 for 75. Total Amount: \$	
	Separate check for \$50 is required for a non-refundabl your 2025 City of Santa Fe Special Events License).	e Membership Fee	e (includes the \$10 fee f	or
	n your application is accepted, your payment will be safely shred checks.	processed. If yo	ur application is not acc	epted, we
	is a juried fine arts and crafts show. We accept only Completed, signed and dated Application Form Completed, signed and dated Guild Membership and Vo Three photos of current artwork with a description of m education including a summary of show and gallery ex	lunteer Form Jedia and materia	ls used and a short Bio c	
	One photo of the artist's booth for jurying & placement Payment by check or credit card.	-	artist statement).	
	Note: If paying by credit card, please include Credit MUST enclose self addressed stamped business envelop			ack to you.
show	s: Postcards (cost is included in your booth fee) will be 7. Show cancellations must be made 45 days in advance rned check fee is \$30.		•	
Sign	ed:	Date:		

For help or questions: Call/text Holly at (505) 501-1102 M-F from 11am-4pm, or email: nnmfineartsandcraftsguild@gmail.com.

Please make a copy of all forms for your records. Complete the Credit Card Authorization Form, or make check or money order payable to Northern New Mexico Fine Arts & Crafts Guild. Mail all completed and signed forms, photos, payments, and a <u>SASE</u> for your acceptance/waitlist/rejection letter to:

Northern New Mexico Fine Arts & Crafts Guild, P.O. Box 28065 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87592-8065